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CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEME
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details o f the Centrally Sponsored Schemes functioning under the Ministry of Human Resource Development completed in each State/ UT at present;

(b) the funds allocated/ sanctioned and the funds actually utilized during each of the last three years in each State/UT;

(c) whether any instances of diversion of funds have come to the notice of the Government during the above period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action initiated by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a ) & (b): Ministry o f Human Resource Development is implementing a Centrally Sponsored Scheme namely District Primary Education Programme (DPEP) which has been concluded in the State of Rajasthan and Orissa on 31-3-2008 and 31-3- 2009 respectively. The details of funds sanctioned and actually utilized under the scheme in Rajasthan and Orissa during the last three years are as under:
(Rs.in crore)

S.No. Name of  2007-            2008-  2009-
 State  2008  2009  2010

   Rele Util Rele Util Rele Util
   -ased -ized -ased -ized -ased -ized

1.    Rajasthan 58.22 70.23  PC  PC

2.    Orissa  39.60 47.82 5.59 37.76  PC

(PC- Programme closed)

(c): No diversion of funds under DPEP has come to the notice of this Ministry.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

